The Official Bulletin of
The Modesto
Camera Club
January 2018

Visitors Are Always Welcome

Meetings: 1% and 3" Mondays of the month, 7:30 pm.

Address: 1620 N. Carpenter Rd., Modesto
Suite C34b
Website: www.modestocameraclub.net

Calendar of Events
2018

February 5. MCC Competition, Modesto
February 11 .....SJV Competition, Fresno
February 19 ..... MCC Program, Modesto
Long Exposure Photography by: Matt
Kloskowski 1hr 21 min

March4............ SJV Competition, Fresno
March5...... MCC Competition, Modesto
March 19.......... MCC Program, Modesto

"Landscape Photography: Mountains, Lakes
and Waterfalls" by: Matt Kloskowski 1hr 9
min

April 2 ........ MCC Competition, Modesto
April 8 ........... SJV Competition, Fresno
April 16 ............ MCC Program, Modesto
“A Year in the Eon’s of Yosemite” by Sam

Shaw

Cookies and Drinks
February 5
Cookies — Renis & Rebecca
Drinks — Renis & Rebecca
February 19
Cookies — Susanne & Ed
Drinks — Susanne & Ed

Remember — Dinner with the Judge on
Competition nights at 6 pm at Perko's
located at 901 N. Carpenter Rd #50,
Modesto.
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2018
February........ccccoovvveeiiiiiinnens Curves
MarCh........ooovveeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeiiinns Bottles
April.......cocoo. Abandoned Building
May......cooooveeiiieeene, City Street Scene
JUNB..cooeee e, Tombstone
(01 10] o =] U Vehicle Detail
(INT0VZT 1] o =] T Harbors

Important Contacts

Renis Harvey.........cccooeninns Co-President
878-3055............... renis.harvey@gmail.com
Bob Shroyer ..., Co-President
543-8755 .....cccvriiiinne, bpflyfishers@att.net
Rinda Webber ..o, Secretary
838-1230........... tanddranch209@gmail.com
Gary Hunter .........ccooeevvveiincnnnn Treasurer
847-1607 ................ rivethunter@gmail.com
Sam Shaw .......ccccceeveiieeeenee, Screen Editor
634-3110 ......ccuveenneeen. Lovesphoto@aol.com



http://www.modestocameraclub.net/
mailto:Lovesphoto@aol.com

2017

A PICTORIAL

1% Jack Hall

2" Bob Medeiros
39 Mike Walker

AA PICTORIAL
1*  Rinda Webber
2" Taresa Joy
3  Bill Moore

AAA PICTORIAL

1% Paula Shroyer
2" Rebecca Harvey
3“  Gary Hunter

3 Sam Shaw

A NATURE

1% Ed Richter
2" Bob Medeiros
3" Kerry EIms

AA NATURE

1% Taresa Joy

2" Gary Hunter
2" Rinda Webber

AAA NATURE

1% Gary Powell

2" Rebecca Harvey
2" Sam Shaw



A CHALLENGE

1% Jack Hall

2" Bob Medeiros
3™ Eric Bjerke

AA CHALLENGE

1% Susanne Nichols
2" Gary Hunter

2" Taresa Joy

2" Bill Moore

2" Barbara Shaw

AAA CHALLENGE
1" Sam Shaw

1% Rebecca Harvey
1% Paula Shroyer
1*  Bob Shroyer

A PRINTS

1% Dave Garcez
2" Bob Medeiros
3rd

AA PRINTS

1% Jim Menard

2" Susanne Nichols
3“  Sandy Menard

AAA PRINTS

1*  Paula Shroyer
2" Bob Shroyer

3”  Rebecca Harvey



PRINT

PICTORIAL
PICTORIAL
PICTORIAL

NATURE
CHALLENGE

HUMOR
PRESIDENTS

END OF YEAR AWARDS

2017 MCC
PRINT OF THE YEAR
BOB SHROYER “MILKY WAY OVER OLD CABIN”
2017 MCC

IMAGE OF THE YEAR

REBECCA HARVEY “FALL COLOR AT OXBOW BEND”

RINDA WEBBER “TRANSFIGURATION CHURCH, ALASKA”

PAULA SHROYER  “JUST BEFORE SUNSET — CANNON
BEACH”

SAM SHAW “FEMALE WESTERN BLUEBIRD WITH
FOOD”

PAULA SHROYER  “GOING FISHING”
REBECCA HARVEY “LET ME THINK ABOUT IT”
REBECCA HARVEY “SUNLIGHT THROUGH KEY HOLE ARCH”



2018 Pictorial
Shroyer
Harvey
Webber
Hunter
Shaw

Joy
Moore
Richter
Hall
Nichols
Shaw

Medeiros
Walker
Bjerke
Richards
Elms

Liley
Carnie
Carnie
Cassinetto
Theilen
Callas
Chambers
Councill
Council
Garcez
Gomes
Menard
Menard
Powell
Shroyer

Paula
Rebecca
Rinda
Gary
Sam

Taresa
Bill

Ed

Jack
Susanne
Barbara

Bob
Mike
Eric
Alan
Kerry
Bud
Carole
Jeff
Connie
Ken
Don
Bob
Judy
Warren
Dave
Jerry
Jim
Sandy
Gary
Bob

70
69
69
68
68

67
66
66
64
64
64

62
60
55
52
48
26
18
18
18
18
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2018 Nature

Powell
Harvey
Joy
Shaw

Moore
Hunter
Richter
Webber
Shaw

Nichols
Hall
Medeiros
Elms
Walker
Cassinetto
Theilen
Carnie
Carnie
Liley
Bjerke
Chambers
Garcez
Gomes
Menard
Menard
Richards

Gary
Rebecca
Taresa
Sam

Bill
Gary
Ed
Rinda
Barbara

Susanne
Jack
Bob
Kerry
Mike
Connie
Ken
Carole
Jeff
Bud
Eric
Bob
Dave
Jerry
Jim
Sandy
Alan

69
68
68
68

67
66
66
66
65

64
63
61
45
43
18
18
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2018 Challenge

Harvey Rebecca 68 AAA
Nichols Susanne 68 AAA
Shaw Sam 68 AAA
Shroyer Bob 68 AAA
Shroyer Paula 68 AAA
Hunter Gary 66 AA
Joy Taresa 66 AA
Moore Bill 66 AA
Shaw Barbara 66 AA
Hall Jack 65 AA
Webber Rinda 64 A
Medeiros Bob 62 A
Bjerke Eric 56 A
Richards  Alan 56 A
Richter Ed 54 A
Elms Kerry 46 A
Liley Bud 27 A
Walker Mike 27 A
Carnie Carole 18 A
Carnie Jeff 18 A
Theilen Ken 17 A
Babb lan 9 A
Cassinetto Connie 9 A
Friedman Lou 9 A
Callas Don - A
Chambers Bob - A
Council Warren - A
Garcez Dave - A
Gomes Jerry - A
Menard Jim - A
Menard Sandy - A
Powell Gary - A
A

Ramos Francisca



2018 Prints

Shroyer
Shroyer
Harvey
Garcez
Shaw

Menard
Nichols
Menard
Medeiros
Shaw

Council
Babb
Hunter
Liley
Friedman

Paula
Bob
Rebecca
Dave
Sam

Jim
Susanne
Sandy
Bob
Barbara

Warren
lan
Gary
Bud
Lou

136
135
133
132
132

130
129
128
124
108

36
16

17

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA

AA
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