The Official Bulletin of The Modesto Camera Club January 2018 Visitors Are Always Welcome

Meetings: 1st and 3rd Mondays of the month, 7:30 pm.

Address: 1620 N. Carpenter Rd., Modesto

Suite C34b

Website: www.modestocameraclub.net

Calendar of Events 2018

February 5. MCC Competition, Modesto February 11SJV Competition, Fresno February 19 MCC Program, Modesto Long Exposure Photography by: Matt Kloskowski 1hr 21 min March 4......SJV Competition, Fresno March 5..... MCC Competition, Modesto March 19 MCC Program, Modesto "Landscape Photography: Mountains, Lakes"

April 2 MCC Competition, Modesto April 8SJV Competition, Fresno April 16 MCC Program, Modesto "A Year in the Eon's of Yosemite" by Sam Shaw

and Waterfalls" by: Matt Kloskowski 1hr 9

min

Cookies and Drinks

February 5
Cookies – Renis & Rebecca
Drinks – Renis & Rebecca
February 19
Cookies – Susanne & Ed
Drinks – Susanne & Ed

Remember – Dinner with the Judge on Competition nights at 6 pm at **Perko's** located at 901 N. Carpenter Rd #50, Modesto.



Challenge List 2018

February	Curves
March	Bottles
April	.Abandoned Building
May	City Street Scene
June	Tombstone
October	Vehicle Detail
November	Harbors

Important Contacts

•	Co-Presidentrenis.harvey@gmail.com
Bob Shroyer	Co-President
Rinda Webber	<u>bpflyfishers@att.net</u> Secretary
	<u>tanddranch209@gmail.com</u> Treasurer
847-1607	<u>rivethunter@gmail.com</u> Screen Editor
	Lovesphoto@aol.com





2017

A PICTORIAL

1st Jack Hall

2nd Bob Medeiros

3rd Mike Walker

AA PICTORIAL

1st Rinda Webber

2nd Taresa Joy

3rd Bill Moore

AAA PICTORIAL

1st Paula Shroyer

2nd Rebecca Harvey

3rd Gary Hunter

3rd Sam Shaw

A NATURE

1st Ed Richter

2nd Bob Medeiros

3rd Kerry Elms

AA NATURE

1st Taresa Joy

2nd Gary Hunter

2nd Rinda Webber

AAA NATURE

1st Gary Powell

2nd Rebecca Harvey

2nd Sam Shaw

A CHALLENGE

1st Jack Hall

2nd Bob Medeiros

3rd Eric Bjerke

AA CHALLENGE

1st Susanne Nichols

2nd Gary Hunter

2nd Taresa Joy

2nd Bill Moore

2nd Barbara Shaw

AAA CHALLENGE

1st Sam Shaw

1st Rebecca Harvey

1st Paula Shroyer

1st Bob Shroyer

A PRINTS

1st Dave Garcez

2nd Bob Medeiros

 3^{rd}

AA PRINTS

1st Jim Menard

2nd Susanne Nichols

3rd Sandy Menard

AAA PRINTS

1st Paula Shroyer

2nd Bob Shroyer

3rd Rebecca Harvey

END OF YEAR AWARDS

2017 MCC PRINT OF THE YEAR

PRINT BOB SHROYER "MILKY WAY OVER OLD CABIN"

2017 MCC IMAGE OF THE YEAR

PICTORIAL	REBECCA HARVEY	"FALL COLOR AT OXBOW BEND"
PICTORIAL	RINDA WEBBER	"TRANSFIGURATION CHURCH, ALASKA"
PICTORIAL	PAULA SHROYER	"JUST BEFORE SUNSET – CANNON
		BEACH"
NATURE	SAM SHAW	"FEMALE WESTERN BLUEBIRD WITH
		FOOD"
CHALLENGE	PAULA SHROYER	"GOING FISHING"
HUMOR	REBECCA HARVEY	"LET ME THINK ABOUT IT"
PRESIDENTS	REBECCA HARVEY	"SUNLIGHT THROUGH KEY HOLE ARCH"

201	8	Picto	rial
~ U I	U	1 1010	Hai

Shroyer Harvey Webber Hunter Shaw	Paula Rebecca Rinda Gary Sam	70 69 69 68 68	AAA AAA AAA AAA
Joy Moore Richter Hall Nichols Shaw	Taresa Bill Ed Jack Susanne Barbara	67 66 66 64 64 64	AA AA AA AA AA
Medeiros Walker Bjerke Richards Elms Liley Carnie Carnie Cassinetto Theilen Callas Chambers Council Council Garcez Gomes Menard Menard Powell Shroyer	Bob Mike Eric Alan Kerry Bud Carole Jeff Connie Ken Don Bob Judy Warren Dave Jerry Jim Sandy Gary Bob	 62 60 55 52 48 26 18 18 18	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

2018 Nature

Powell Harvey Joy Shaw	Gary Rebecca Taresa Sam		69 68 68 68	AAA AAA AAA
Moore	Bill		67	AA
Hunter	Gary		66	AA
Richter	Ed		66	AA
Webber	Rinda		66	AA
Shaw	Barbara		65	AA
Nicholo	Cuconno		64	۸
Nichols	Susanne		64 63	A A
Hall	Jack		61	A
Medeiros Elms	Bob		45	A
Walker	Kerry Mike		43	
Cassinetto	_		43 18	A
Theilen	Connie		18	A
	Ken			A
Carnie	Carole		9	A
Carnie	Jeff Bud		9	A
Liley			9	A
Bjerke	Eric	-		A
Chambers	Bob	-		
Garcez	Dave	-		A
Gomes	Jerry	-		A
Menard	Jim Oo aalaa	-		A
Menard	Sandy	-		A
Richards	Alan	-		Α

2018 Challenge

J	Harvey Nichols Shaw Shroyer Shroyer	Rebecca Susanne Sam Bob Paula	68 68 68 68	AAA AAA AAA AAA
	Hunter Joy Moore Shaw Hall	Gary Taresa Bill Barbara Jack	66 66 66 65	AA AA AA AA
	Webber Medeiros Bjerke Richards Richter Elms Liley Walker Carnie Carnie Theilen Babb Cassinetto Friedman Callas Chambers Council	Rinda Bob Eric Alan Ed Kerry Bud Mike Carole Jeff Ken lan Connie Lou Don Bob Warren	 64 62 56 54 46 27 27 18 18 17 9 9	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	Garcez Gomes Menard Menard Powell Ramos	Dave Jerry Jim Sandy Gary Francisca		A A A A A

Prints			
Shroyer	Paula	136	AAA
Shroyer	Bob	135	AAA
Harvey	Rebecca	133	AAA
Garcez	Dave	132	AAA
Shaw	Sam	132	AAA
Menard	Jim	130	AA
Nichols	Susanne	129	AA
Menard	Sandy	128	AA
Medeiros	Bob	124	AA
Shaw	Barbara	108	AA
Council	Warren	36	Α
Babb	lan	16	Α
Hunter	Gary		Α
Liley	Bud		Α
Friedman	Lou	17	Α
	Shroyer Shroyer Harvey Garcez Shaw Menard Nichols Menard Medeiros Shaw Council Babb Hunter Liley	Shroyer Bob Harvey Rebecca Garcez Dave Shaw Sam Menard Jim Nichols Susanne Menard Sandy Medeiros Bob Shaw Barbara Council Warren Babb lan Hunter Gary Liley Bud	Shroyer Paula 136 Shroyer Bob 135 Harvey Rebecca 133 Garcez Dave 132 Shaw Sam 132 Menard Jim 130 Nichols Susanne 129 Menard Sandy 128 Medeiros Bob 124 Shaw Barbara 108 Council Warren 36 Babb lan 16 Hunter Gary Liley Bud